06.02.49. Kitzbuehel

number of gates: 38

course setter: Friedl Friedensbacher AUT

1. Egon Schoepf
2. Luis Seyrling

3. Rudi Moser
4. Eberhardt Kneissl
hc Walter Clausing

hc Sepp Gantner

hc Peppi Maurrer
5. Walter Schuster
6. Fritz Huber jr
7. Edi Mall

DNF:
Peppi Salvenmoser
Ernst Spiess
Erich Sailer

AUT

AUT

AUT
AUT
FRG

FRG

FRG
AUT
AUT
AUT

AUT
AUT
AUT

(2

Slalom, men

61.12 59.11

62.21 63.50

62.87 64.32

120.23
125.71

126.84
127.19
127.67

129.87

133,78
134.69
135,05
135.73

(5
(3

(8)



06.02.49. Kitzbuehel Slalom, women

number of gates: 38

hc Mirl Fischer-Buchner FRG 71.37 70.54 141.91 gl
1. Resi Hammerer AUT 150.95
2. Lydia Gstrein AUT 168.25

* German racers were not alowed to compete for 5 years after the World War I1.

To bypass this restriction, organizers enlisted them in category of “tourist guests”,

which was frequent for many Swiss races, notably Parsenn Derby. Now, after so many
decades, we may disregard this obstacle, and include their results among the official ones,
albeit hors concourse.



