## 06.02.49. Kitzbuehel

## Slalom, men

number of gates: 38 course setter: Friedl Friedensbacher AUT

1. Egon Schoepf	AUT	61.12 59.11	120.23	(5)
2. Luis Seyrling	AUT	62.21 63.50	125.71	(3)
<ul><li>3. Rudi Moser</li><li>4. Eberhardt Kneissl</li><li>hc Walter Clausing</li></ul>	AUT AUT FRG	62.87 64.32	126.84 127.19 127.67	(8) g1*
hc Sepp Gantner	FRG		129.87	g2
hc Peppi Maurrer 5. Walter Schuster 6. Fritz Huber jr 7. Edi Mall	FRG AUT AUT AUT		133,78 134.69 135,05 135.73	g3 ( 7) ( 6) ( 4)
/. Lui muii	1101		133.73	( 7)

## DNF:

Peppi Salvenmoser AUT (2) Ernst Spiess Erich Sailer AUT AUT

01	$\alpha$	10	TZ*,	1	1 1
UO.	UZ.	49.	Kitzl	vuei	nei

Slalom, women

number of gates: 38

hc Mirl Fischer-Buchner	FRG	71.37 70.54	141.91	<b>g</b> 1
1. Resi Hammerer	AUT		150.95	
2. Lydia Gstrein	AUT		168.25	

<sup>\*</sup> German racers were not alowed to compete for 5 years after the World War II. To bypass this restriction, organizers enlisted them in category of "tourist guests", which was frequent for many Swiss races, notably Parsenn Derby. Now, after so many decades, we may disregard this obstacle, and include their results among the official ones, albeit hors concourse.